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Dollars

in hand paid at and before the sealing of these presents

and. assigns,

all that piece, parcel or lot of land in Greenville ) Township, Greenville

County, State of South Carolina, in the City of Greenville on the South side

of Ridgeland Avenue, and having, according to Plat of Dorothy H.
Beattie, part of lot No.2, made by J. Mac Richardson, February 1950,
recordsd in the R.M,C. Office for Greenville County in Plat Book

X , Page 188 , the following metes and bounds, to-wit :

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the South side of Ridgelanad
Avenue, joint corner of property of Helen B,Shirley and
lot No.2, and running thence with Shirley line, S5.35-42 W,
162.6 feet to an iron pin on the North side of a fifteen

foot alley; thence with saiqd alley, N.69-18 W,, 56.4 feet
to an 1lron pin; thence N,.27-16 E., 173.5 feet to an iron
Pin on the South side of Ridgeland Avenue; thence with
Ridgeland Avenue, S.59-36 E., 70 feet to an iron pin;
thence still with Ridgeland Avenue, S,52-22 E., 10 feet to
an iron pin, the beginning corner.

This is a small triangular portion of lot No.l5 and the greater

fart of lot No.l4, as shown on Plat of Cileveland Terrace& recorded

n the R.M.C. offf{ce for Greenville County in Plat Book "G", page
210, and is the greater portion of lot No.2 as shown on Plat record-
ed'in thé RM.C, 0ffice for Greenville County, in Plat Book "R", page
11.

This property is conveyed subject to the following restrictions;

(1) No building shall be built nearer than 50 feet to Ridecland

Avenue; (2) No residence to be erected costing less than %8,000.00 .
FOXBELREX Ly xR iRt dienrey (3) This property is not to be sold, rent-
ed or otherwise dimposed of to persons of African descent; (4) This
property shall be used for residential purposes only,

The $8,000.00 restriction does not apply to any servant house that
may be constructed to serve the main residence.




